FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 08-13-2002 Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 75469.12 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 102187604 the attached original c To the Honorable Commissioner of I 2. Name and address of receiving 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Lowe Ventures, Inc. 07-30-2002 Name: Playing Mantis, Inc. U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26 7.30.02 Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3600 McGill Street, Suite 300 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46628 Indiana ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Indiana Assignment Merger Change of Name ☐ Other ______ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: March 3, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,089,616 2,116,935 2,093,547 2,151,395 2,116,927 2,111,189 2,148,318 2,070,784 2,056,246 X Yes No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 30 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerard T. Gallagher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$765.00 Internal Address: Baker & Daniels Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 205 West Jefferson Blvd., Suite 250 02-0387 City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8/12/2002 TDIAZ1 00000085 2089616 1 FC:481 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. 725.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fdregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 25, 2002 Gerard T. Gallagher Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0969

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

CONTINUATION OF 4.B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

2,091,891 2,091,890 2,033,006 2,032,995 2,241,699 2,067,669 2,016,457 2,072,358 2,098,017 2,022,559 2,044,584 2,055,998 2,027,735 2,046,451 2,281,860 2,006,960 1,962,372 2,075,981 1,843,781 1,804,610 1,964,402

Correspondence Address:
Gerard T. Gallagher
Baker & Daniels
205 West Jefferson Blvd., Suite 250
South Bend, IN 46601

C:\NrPortb\\SBIMAN1\MLWATSON\129082_1.DOC SBIMAN1 129082v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0970

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

THOMAS LOWE VENTURES, INCORPORATED

I, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

PLAYING MANTIS, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, March 03, 2000.



RECORDED: 07/30/2002

In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, March 3,2000.

Sue ann Hillay

SUE ANNE GILROY, SECRETARY OF STATE

1996081349 / 2000030819061

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0971